

SEAMEC/BSE/LSC/SMO/2701/2021

January 27, 2021

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Dear Sir,

Re: Loss of Share Certificate

Unit: SEAMEC Ltd. (CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910)

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder(s)	Lost Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos	No. of Shares
004674	SHYAM SUNDAR AGARWAL	27731	26499701 - 26499800	100
			TOTAL	100

We would like to inform you that the aforesaid Share Certificate(s) is/are reported lost.

The request letters received from the shareholder by the RTA on 27.01.2021 forwarded to the Company on 27.01.2021 is attached for your kind reference.

The Company has instructed the RTA to advise on receipt of all required documents from the Shareholder for issue of Duplicate share certificate(s). The Duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued by the Company in the name of the above mentioned shareholder(s), within 30 (thirty) days from the date of lodgement and compliance of formalities by the subject Shareholder. This may please be construed to be a compliance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We would request you to please advise your members not to deal with the aforesaid shares.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For SEAMEC LIMITED

S.N. MOHANTY PRESIDENT

Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary



To,

C.B Management Services (P) Limited

P-22, Bondel Road,

Kolkata - 700 019



Ref:- SEAMEC/2D dated 27.11.2020

Subject:- Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate of SEAMEC Ltd in the name of Shyam Sundar Saraogi

Sir,

This is to inform you that in reference to your letter dated 27.11.2020, undersigned has lodged a General Dairy no 1933 dated 21.01.2021 with Hare Street Police Station. Copy of the General Dairy dated 21.01.2021 is enclosed herewith form your kind reference.

In this regard it may also be noted that Share Certificate bearing No – 27731 in Folio No – 004674 in distinctive no – 26499701 – 26499800 was held in the name of Shyam Sundar Agarwal but by affidavit dated 27.8.2013 and paper publication dated 4.9.2013 name of Shyam Sundar Agarwal shall also be known as Shyam Sundar Saraogi, Copy of the affidavit along with a copy of the paper publication is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

In this regard your good-self is requested to kindly issue a Duplicate share certificate in the name of Shyam Sundar Saraogi in relation to my earlier Share certificate bearing No - 27731 in Folio No - 004674 in distinctive no - 26499701 - 26499800 held in the name of Shyam Sundar Agarwal,

Thanking you,

SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOGI

Your's faithfully

Myam Sundan Agarwal

Mobile No - 9830032466

Enclosure:-

- 1. General Dairy no 1933dated 21.01.2021
- 2. Affidavit along with a copy of the paper publication

Ref Home Short P.S. G. DE M- 1933 atd-21/01/2024

From SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOGI C/o. S B ENTERPRISES, 14,N S ROAD, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA 700 001

To,
The Officer In charge
Hare Street Police Station
Kolkata — 1

Ref G. Fr. Foresty No. 1933.

Of Hear Secret P. S., Kolkata

Date 21. 01. 20.21.

Re: - General Dairy for loss of Share Certificate of SEAMEC Ltd.

Sir,

This is to inform you that the undersigned while searching his office documents lying in his office at 14.N.S.Road, Kolkata $-700\,001$, it transpires that the Share Certificate bearing No -27731 in Folio No -004674 in distinctive no -26499701-26499800 held in the name of Shyam Sundar Agarwal is missing .

I along with other office bearers carried out searches in the office from last three to four months but since today, undersigned is unable to trace the same.

In this regard your good-self is requested to kindly lodge a General Dairy in respect of the Share certificate bearing No -27731 in Folio No -004674 in distinctive no -26499701 - 26499800 held in the name of Shyam Sundar Agarwal, so that undersigned can apply for the issuance of the duplicate share certificate accordingly.

Thanking you,

Your's faithfully

Shyam Sundar Saraogi

Singan Sunday Jarasp

Mobile No - 9830032466



পশ্চিমবহ্বুগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

72AA 531768

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE THE RESPONDE MACISTRATE 1 GOLDEN

SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOCT SON OF LATE JWALA PRASAD

AGARWAL, resident of "SARAOGI SADAN", 34N, BLOCK-B, NEW

ALIPORE, KOLKATA = 700053 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as a lander:

If that my name has been recorded as <u>SHYAM SUNDAR AGARWAL</u> in all the (educational certificates) and in other relevant documents etc.

Shyan Sunday Sarenh

- That now I have changed my name as <u>SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOGI</u> in place of my previous name <u>SHYAM SUNDAR AGARWAL</u>.
- 3. That in future I will be known/by my new name i.e. SHYAM SUNDAR

 SARAOGI in future: for all purpose.
- 4. That by virtue of this affidavit, I changed my name from <u>SHYAM</u>

 <u>SUNDAR AGARWAL</u> to <u>SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOGI</u> and henceforth I shall be known as the <u>SHYAM SUNDAR SARAOGI</u> for all purposes and both are same and identical person.
- 5. That the above contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my/knowledge and belief and pothing has been concealed therein.

DATE - 27-08-20/3

PLACE - KOLKATA

Shyam Sundar Saruti

IDENTIFIED BY ME

PIYUSH CHOWDHARY

VHICH COURT CALCULTA

Suyam Smiler Sandige

2918)

S.S. Saray

S.S. Saray

Executive Magistrate Sealdah



Bhakti Bharati Pujya Shri Prema Pandursi:S



4th September 2013 to 8th September 201

Evening: 6 P.M. to 7 P.M. SHRIMAD BHAGWAD GITA-Ch-VI

At: KALAKUNJ Shakespeare Sarani Kolkata-700 017

Listeners are Welcome

SANGIT KALA

CHANGE OF NAME

valuable documents name has been recorded Badal Marandi in palace of Badal Maradi vide affidavit before the Executive Magistrate, Burdwan on 24.6:13. Those person are same and one identical.

REMEMBRANCES



Kumar Mazumdar (15-11-1930 To 4-9-1988)

Asweatshop

Contract Workers Neither (

Saugata Roy TNN

Kolkata: Sharmila Majumdar (name changed) had to take a four-month pay cut because she couldn't attend office during her advanced pregnancy. Her office doesn't allow maternity leave an archaic rule unheard of in present-day workplaces.

You would be surprised to find out where Sharmila works: the labour department of the Bengal government, with a female chief minister at the

Sharmila's plight is only a part of the drudgery that the 400-odd contractual employees have to pass through every day while preparing social security benefits and provident fund for unorganized workers enrolled with the department.

Yet, these computer-trained employees have no provident fund of their own, no standard leave rules like earned leave or medical leave other than the "14 off days" in a calendar year. They have been slogging for hours in Bengal's own sweatshops without a murmur of protest because their work contract is subject to yearly renewal.

Sample this with the government's own circular on contract employees engaged in government departments: The state finance department, in its circular issued on October 1, 2008, says: "After careful consideration of the matter, the Governor has been pleased to decide that female state government employees engaged on contract basis irrespective of their period of contract and

HAVES AN HAVE-NO



PERMANENT STAT EMPLOYEES GET

✓ Casual leave: 14 day Medical leave: 20/da

Earned leave: 30 day

Maternity leave: 13

Provident fund ,

contractual remuneration the benefit of maternity maximum period of 135 da

But a proposal from th partment seeking the leave benefits is lying with nance department since 30, 2012. The delay doesn't the CM's bid to fast-track gaging financial advisers partment.

Sharmila and her col their appointment two yea circular was issued. The

Doc assaulted by mob in hospital

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

Barasat: A Trinamool leader and his associates allegedly beat up a senior doctor of Madhyamgram Gramin Hospital to teach him a lesson after the medical officer refused to issue a death certificate of a patient who died on the way to the hospital late on

Tanmoy Bhadra (42), the doctor, complained to his were mentioned in the FIR lodged by the doctor "The FIR was lodged against some unknown persons who allegedly assaulted the doctor physically We have already arrested two persons under Section 353 assault or criminalforce to deter a public servant from discharging of his duty) and are also investigating whether more persons were involved in the attack," said: Bhaskar, Mukherjee,

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

Kolkata: A man was arrested on Tuesday after a 25-yearold woman lodged a complaint with Tiljala police accusing three persons of raping her The other two have been absconding. Police however, said that the complaint might be a result of rivalry between two groups operating in the area.

According to the police, a woman came to Chittaranjan National Medical College and Hospital with her hus-



complaint from a woman, a resident of Topsia second lane, who complained that

SPECAUSUNDERCHEN

DVANAGERSONEACHE

- U4/65/1942 General Account Nacion

Market State Commence Commence

COST: OF LIGHT

in case ins card is tost i found, knille nform i return to Income Tax PAIN Survices that CHITESI Biordio 32 Sector III CHIVILLIADURE NaviPatampa - 400 014

Stryma Smider Langer